

Football Betting Policy

This policy is written to underpin both Scottish Para-Football as well Para-Football Game Leader Organisations who are members of Scottish Para-Football. Therefore this policy will be adopted by each individual Para-Football Game Leader Organisation. If your concern relate to Scottish Para-Football please contact the National Office. However if your concern relate to a Para-Football Game Leader Organisation please contact their Committee directly.

A club, official, team official, Player, Coach, League official, member of Scottish Para-Football or Member of Para-Football Game Leader Organisation shall not gamble in any way on a football competition in which they are participating or administrating.

Any such club or person found of gambling of any description on football matches as detailed above shall be deemed guilty of misconduct and shall be liable to such sanctions in respect thereof as are prescribed within the Disciplinary process.

A club, official, team official, player, coach, League official member of Scottish Para-Football or member of Para-Football Game Leader Organisation behaving in a manner, during or in connection with a match in which the party has participated, administered or has influence, either direct or indirect, which could give rise to an event in which they or any third party benefits financially through gambling shall be deemed guilty of serious misconduct and shall be liable to such sanctions in respect thereof as are prescribed within the Disciplinary Process.

This also includes matches under the jurisdiction of the Scottish FA where a member club of Para-Football Game Leader Organisation are participating in.

Document Control

Document Details

Author	David McArdle
Company Name	Scottish Para-Football
Owning Department	Scottish Para-Football
Document Name	Football Betting Policy
Version Date	2021
Effective Date	2021
Issue	1
Review Date	2023

Change Record

Modified Date	Author	Version	Description of Changes

Scottish Para-Football Charity Number: SC048491 Hampden Park Glasgow, G42 9AY Email: <u>Secretary@scottishparafootball.co.uk</u>